
" , 
.! 

~ 

; 

! ' MANUAL ·NO. 42(1--5252 

, I >- I' 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

c I 
INTRObUCfION OF THE OWi>ER'S MANUAL ..... ..•...••. .•.•.. .. ..•. .... . . 1 

1. HANDLING PRECAUTIONS .......... ... .. ... ... ... .... .. ... ......... ...... ... ..... ... .... I 

2. PREVENTION OF ·COUNTERFEITING AND CONVERSION .... ...... .. 2 

3. PRECAUTIONS CONCERNING THE PLACE OF INSTALLATION 3 

4. EXTERIOR VIEW OF GAME CD .. . ... ... ... ........ .... .. ............ . ... ............ 4 

EXTERIOR VIEW OF GAME ® ....................................... ... ............ 5 

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE SERVICE SWITCH .. .. ... .. ... .. ... .... ............... 6 

6. DIP SWITCH ;SETTING .. ... .... ........... .. ...... .. ... .... ......... ,... ........... ... .. .. . 7 

7. SETTING THE DIFFICULTY LEVEL FOR THE "UPRIGHT" TYPE S 

S. HANDLE'S CENTERING ADJUSTMENT ... .................. .... ................... . 9 

9. ADJUSTING THE ACCELERATOR/ BRAKE ......... .. .... ............. ..... .... .. 10 • 
10. EPROM LOCATION .. ........ ....... .... .. . .. .... .. . ... ... .. ...... . ..... . .. . ..... . ..... ... .... 11' 12 

11. SELF-TESTING ... .. ... . ... ... ... .. .... .. ..... ..... ........ .... ....... .. ..... .... .... .... ..... .. 13-19 

12. REMOVING THE HANDLE COVER . .. ... ......... ... ... . ... . . . .... -..... . ... .... .. . .. 20 

13. REMOVING THE HANDLE UNIT .. ...... . -_ .. -.... -. -,_ .. .... .. .. .. _ .... _ .. .. -... .. . -- - 21 

14. REMOVING THE WINDOW MASK .. ............ .... _ ........ ... ..... ................ 22 

15. REPLACING THE ACCELERATOR/ BRAKE VOLUME CONTROLS .. . 23 

16. REPLACING THE ACCELERATOR/ BRAKE WIRES ... -.. ,- -... ......... -.. --. 24 

17. PARTS LIST ... .. ... ..... ... ........ .... .. ............ .... ... .. .. .... ..... .. .. ... .. ...... ... ...... . 25-39 

18. SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM ... .... .... ... . ... ... ... ....... ... .... .... .... ..... ...... ... ... .... .. 40 

: ", • • 
r-------- SPECIFICATIONS .,', 

j INSTALLATION SPACE 24.8 in. (63 em) x 38.6 in. (98 em) 

HEIGHT 72.8 in. ( 185 em ) .. " 
POWER 185 W 

NOTE 

o Descriptions here'n conta'neo" b b' . t • • may e s u ]ect to lmprov~~en 
changes without notice. 



-===- .."..,,---

I:-iTRODCCTIO:\ OF THL o\\":\ER'S ~IA:\CAL 

SEGA ENTERPRISES, LTD., supported by ir~ high el:c~= on~c 

tec~nology of LSIS, microprocessors, etc. a nc a wealth c: 

experie~ce, has for more than 30 ye~r5 been supply ins v~r:~~s 

innovative an~ popular game machines to the world markE~ . 

OWNER
1 

S manual is intended to provide detaile~ commen~s 

togethe= with all the necessary information coverino t~e O=Era-- -
tion in general of electronic aS5a~olies, elec~romechanica~s, 

ser~icing cont~ol , spare parts, etc. as regards the HAXG'O~, 

a new SEGA product . The manual is intended for those who tave , 
knowledge of electricity and technical expertise espec:a::~ i~ 

ICs, CRTs, microprocessors, etc. 

sufficient knowledge before workin~ on the mac~ine. 

be a malfunction, non- technical personnel should unde~ no 

circumstance touch the inte~ior sys~em. 

1. HAi'iDLli'iC PRECAUTIO).'S 

Wh;en installing or inspecting I be very careful of the 

following points and pay attention to ensure that the playe= 

can enjoy the game safely, 

o Be sure to turn the power off before working on the mac~!~s. 

o To insert or pullout the plug quickly is dangerous. 

o It is necessary to make sure that the power cord or the 

grounding wire is not exposed on t he road~ etc. in a manner 

so as to be dangerous. Make sure that grounding connections 

are made safely at the position where so specified. 

a Do not use any fuse that does not meet the specified ratir.q. 

a Make complete connections for the Ie board and other 

cannecters. Insufficient insertion is very dangerous. 

Also, for the Ie board circuit inspections, only th~ logic 

tone i s allowed. The use of a tester is not permitted 50 ~e 

careful in this regard. After confirming that there are nO 

ir~egularities , turn the power ON . 

-1-



• 

I 

'OJ <?"fOIT- ' 
2. PREYE:\TIO:\ OF COlJNTERFEITE\C A:'iD CONVERSION 

L.-\BELLl:\G 

To prevent counter f eits and conversions, the fo l lowing 

laoe~s are put on all the SEGA 9roducts ~ When handling such 

goods, be sure to confir~ the laoels. They are used to 

prevent illegal acts such as the unauthorized copying of the 

?roducts and the printed circuit boards thereof o r carrying 

on b usi ness by manufacturi ng similar merchandise or by 

convertin1, s elling or using such products or pr i nted 
" : 

circuit boa r ds. 

OR IGI:\.-\L SE.-\L 

T~e foll o wing seal is put on 

t~e machi nes manufactured by 

S2G;". 

... ...... ... .... ---_ .... _ ... , S@:U 
, , , , * I) :; -r .I !"u 
. ; , t , OR 1 G1NALS~AL > , . ~ •• ' OCO<ICT .... ...:_n > , uo .. . _c"' u o O< , , • M. u,n. " ,sr> .' ~ , , O R IG INA L ;: , , t 

I HA NG· ON 
H , NO. 

I lie .. ",, " " 0 .. . fC' t 
I . H' . t 
.......... _ ..... ""P" ..... ..................... 

COPYRIGHT :-;OTICE 

LlCE:\CE SE.-\L 

The following seal i s put on the 

kits , such as the printed 

circ~it boards , of SEGA 

products . 

.......................... .......- ... 
'. S.%U 

, 
• ., 
< 

[ ~~~~ ) 
, 

-< { , , .~,. -.?",,=, .. , 
"~'''''''''' ...... ''''''CJI < • .. t • .co"': ! ... 

, , "~A ... .. .. . , ... . TO I 

H . uCl .... a , n 
' i , l-lA~G • ON 

I ~ 41,.,0. , . 
"-; .... " .. . ... .. . ' 0 f , , .... , ..._....- ..... .... ................... 

:' ~ is SEGA pr'oduct has the c :J pyri::;-ht notice as follows: 

• 
© S2GA 198 5 

~~i s si g nifies that t h is wo rk was disclos ed in 1985 and is the 

~=oge= =: or S EGA ENTERPRI S ES , LTD. 

- 2-

" 

Ii 
I 

I 
I 

i 
I 
I 

I 
I 

,I 
" ! 



I 

I 

I 
:1 
1 , 

, I 
, I 

I 

3. PRECAUTIONS CONCERNING THE PLACE OF INSTALLATION 

The HA~G-ON is an indoor game machine. Absolutely do 

not install it outside. Eve~ indoors, avoid installing in 

places mentioned below so as to ensure proper usage: 

o Places subject to rain or wate~ leakage , o r condensation due 

to humidity. 

a In the proximity of an indoor swimming pool and/or shower. 

o Places subject to direct sunlight. 

o Places subject to heat sources from heating units. etc . , or 
~ .~ 

hot air. 

o Vicinity of highly i nflammable/volatile che.rnicals or 

hazardous mat~er. 

a Sloped surfaces. 

o Vicinity of anti-disaster facilities such us fire e.xits and 

fire extinguishers. 

a Places subject to any type of violent impact. 

a Dusty places . 

• 

- 3-

----=--""= 

" 

rl 
I 

f 



,1 

J 

.1. EXTERIOR VIEW OF GAME CD 

• 

CABI~ET 

ASS'>' CLR DLSPL 20_.~:=:<, 
:xxJ- 50+! 

CO:\:-; ER SASH 
:-'::-i-l061 -------: 

F:. : c,:! \IAT __ _ 
,,:-; - ,026 

-~-

-'--- ---

PLATE HN-l063 

WINDOW MASK 
----- HN-1053 

ASSY HANDLE 
HN-SOOOI 

COIN CHUTE DOOR 

__ COR:-iER SASH 
,_-- HN-l061 

;--- - - CASH BOX DOOR 

' FRONT MAT 
HN-1026 

FLOOR ~IAT FRONT 
HN-l060 

I 

I 
! 
i 

.- I 
~ ... ~-.. 
- .. --



SK 

• E 

::JR 

l R 

• 

~. EXTERIOR VIEW OF GA:\lE Q) 

FAN MOTOR 
260-0011 

~I 
\ ' , 

~~ ... --'~~~ 
--':".: "' ~-.. ~.=--.;~ = .~",-

• 

SWITCH UNIT 
H)l-1045 

) 

t;. ..., 

\ 

• 

-5-

GAME BOARD A 
834- 5661-01 

BACK DOC 

ASSY GA:\IE BOARI 
83~-5;06-01 

ASSY POWER SUPPLY 
HN-40002 



\ 
.J 

5 . . -'.DJCSDIENT OF THE SERVICE SWITCH 

The layout as shown below can be viewed by opening the c oin 
chute door. 

COl:< CHCTE DOOR 

\ 

CASH BOX DOOR 

O?!:?.-'.TL\G I:\STRCCTIO:\S 

COl:--i ~ l.-'. TER 

SERVICE SWITCH 

<J.) TEST SIVITCH 

VOLUME KNOB (LEFT) 

® VOLUME KNOB (RIGHT) 

CI' :~<.:.GX':::'IZI~G S:..;,ITCH ..... Us e d for re.'llo vi ng the on-screen color 

unevenness. 

~ ~~~VIC~ S~ITCH . .. ........ Used for the purpose of servicing and 

increasing the credits without 

registering on the meter (this allows 

you to check the game). 

Q) :'~ST SIoiI TCH .............. For operating this switch, see 13 . 
• 

SELF-TESTING. 

~~'10LUI-'3 ADJUST~ENT ...... The volume of t he right/left speakers 

is separately adjusted (pay attention 

to the right/ left volume balance). 

- 6-

. , 
I 

I 

I • 

i ' 



! 

I 

I 

l 

~ \ 

6. DIP SWITCH SETTING 

Game Price Settings 
DIP SW #1 

OPTION I I , 3 I • I • I • , • , 
I COIN 1 CRED IT OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 
I COIN 2 CREDITS ON OFF OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF 
T COIN J CREOITS OFF ON OFF OFF OFF ON OFF OFF 
I COIN .. CREDITS ON ON OFF OFF ON ON OFF OFF 
T COIN 5 CREOITS OFF OFF ON OFF IOFF OFF ON OFF 
I CO IN 5 CRED I TS ON OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON OFF 

. 2 COINS 1 CREOIT OFF ON ON OFF 10FF ON ON OFF 
3 COINS I CREOIT ON ON ON OFF ON ON ON OFF 
4 COINS I CREOIT OFF OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF ON 
2 COINS 1 CREDITS ON OFF OFF ON , ON OFF OFF ON 

2 COINS I CREDIT 

.. COINS 2 CREDITS 
OFF 

S COINS 3 CREDITS 
ON OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON 

e COI NS .. CREDITS 

2 COINS 1 CREDIT 
ON IOFF I ON I ON ON JOFF ON ON 

.. COINS J CR EDITS 

I COIN I CREDIT 

2 COINS 2. CREDITS 

3 COINS 1 CREOITS OFF OFF ON ON OFF OFF ON ON 
, COINS .. CREDITS 

5 COINS e; CREDITS 

1 COIN I CREDIT 
2 COINS 2 CREDITS 

J CO I NS 1 CREOITS 
ON OFF ON ON ON OFF ON ON 

, COINS 5 CREDITS 

1 COIN 1 CREDIT 

2 COINS 1 CREDITS 
OFF ON ON ON OFF ON ON I ON DIP SW : 1 DIP SW ;2 

I COIN I CREDIT ON ON I ON I ON ON ON ON I ON 

COIN SW IT COIN 'SIN n 

Game Option Settings 
DIP SW 12 

OPTION I • • • 
AOVEiH IS E OFF OFF 
SOU ND ON ON 

MEDIUM OFF OFF 
GAME EASY ON OFF 
OIFF ICUL TY HARD OFF ON 

HAROEST ON ON OFF 

EASY OFF OFF 
TIME MEOI UM ON OFF 
ADJUST. HARD OFF ON 

HARDEST ON ON 

ON OFF 
Pl.AY MUSIC 

OFF ON 
0 

DIP SWITCH 

o For de tails concerning the diff i culty level setting, see 

page _8_ . 

- 7-



• 

• 

•. SETTl:"iG THE DIFFICuLTY LEVEL FOR THE "UPRIGHT" TYPE 

~or the UPRIGHT type H ANG -ON machine. the difficultness of the game ca n be 

s:et fo r 4 different fevers by adjusting CD. the other cars' appearance frequency and 

:2) . the game time. using DIP SW ITCH No.2 on the PC (p r inted circuit) board. 

Depending on the skills of the players, appropriate difficulty levels can be set as 

applicable. When shipping the machine, the difficulty levels for both the 

above-mentio ned CD and (2) are set for the * mark level. 

J." Other cars: aopearance frequency (set by DIP SWITCHES 2 & 3 ). 

SWITCH NO. The other cars Difficulty 
3 2 appearance frequency level ' . 

OFF OFF MEDIUM -+--When shipping 

OFF ON I 30' lower than MEDIUM EASY 

ON OFF "" higher than MEDIUM HARD 

ON I ON 80' higher than MEDIUM HARDEST 

12: Game time ad justment (set by DIP SW ITCH 4 & 5) 

SW ITCH NO. Game tim e (seconds) Difficulty 
per s:age 

5 I , I 2 3 I , 5 
level- -

OFF I OFF 7 5 6 a 5 5 I 5 5 50 EASY 

OF F I ON 70 6 a 6 a I 55 5 5 MEDIUM " +-When shipping 

ON 1 OFF 65 6 a 55 I 6 a I 55 H ARD 

ON I ON 60 1 5 a 60 I 50 55 HARDEST 

DETAILED EXAMPLES 

DIP SW NO. Difficulty 

5 4 I 3 I 2 level 

OFF OFF I OFF I ON I I EASY 

OFF I ON I OFF I ON I 2 ! i 
ON I OFF I OFF I ON I 3 , 
ON I ON I OFF I ON I 4 I 

OFF OFF OFF I OFF 5 

OFF ON OFF I OFF 6 <e!: When shipping 

ON OFF I OFF I OFF 7 

ON I ON I OF F I OFF 8 

OFF OFF ON I OFF 9 

OFF I ON ON I OFF 10 • 

I ON OFF ON I OFF 
" ON ON ION I OFF I 12 

) OFF I OFF I ON i ON I 13 I 
I OF F ON ON I ON 114 I 

ON OFF I ON I ON I 1: I ! 
ON I ON I ON 

, 
ON HAR DEST 

I 



! , 

· · 

8. HANDLE'S CENTERING AD·JUSnIENT 

o When the HANDLE is in. a stationary position, display the 

follo~ing ~n the screen in the SELF-TEST mode: 

o At this time, if the variable value becomes 80-H, it is 

considered normal. 

VOLUME BRACKET 

PINION 
601 - 5424 

SPUR G~AH 
6111 - 5423 

VOLU\\,lE SHAFT 

DIAGNOSTIC 

INPUT n;ST 
COlN # 1 START 
COlN # 2 SERVICE 

FOOT SW R FOOT SlY L 

ANGLE 

ACCEL 
BRAKE 

~~l · 
DATA OOH 

DATA 
DATA 

VARIABLES J 

SCREWS A 
',. : 

ADJUSTING PROCEDuRE 

."1) The VOLUME BRACKET can be moved in 

the right and the left directions 

releasing 2 SCREWS A which fasten it 

j ,\ ~love the VOLUI-\E BRACKET to the right 

to disengage the PINION GEAR and the 

SPUR GEAR. At this time, make 

adjustments by turning the VOLUME 

SHAFT in a manner so that the vari 

value falls within the allowable 

range. • 

1 In the case where fine adjustments ar 

nece~ 1ary, slightly release the 

BRACKET and then turn it in the 

applicabl e directi o n. 

-9 -

• .... '----------------;---------
.... c _ .- , 



9 . . -\U·]CSTI"G THE ACCELERATOR / BRAKE 

o Aft~" repl acing the ACCELERATOR/8R~E WIRES, carry out the 

r o l!. o wing :'est: 

a Dis~lay t he following on the screen in the SELF-TEST MODE (se ~ 

page 15 ). 

ACCELERATOR 

o When the ACCELERATOR is r eturned to its original 

OFF position, make adjustment ' in a manner., so that 

the variable value becomes OH . 
• Allowable range: OH-4H 

o ~la:ce adjustment of the wire' 5 length by using NUT 

C (see 9age 24 ). 

8RAKE 

DL-\GNOSTIC 
INPUT TEST 

COIN; 1 START 
COIN : 2 
FOOT SW R 

SERVICE 

FOOT SW L 

ANGLE: DATA 3illi 
AceEL DAr·' COH -..,1- VARIABLE VALUE 
3RAKE DATA OO!i 

Whe~ the ACCELERATOR is returned to its original 

OF? position, make sure that the VARIABLE VALUE 

::ecomes On. 

a >·.djust the wire I 5 length by using NUT C 

( s e e page ~ ). 

DIAGNOST IC 
It-:PUT TEST 

COIN: l START 
COIN : 2 SERVICE 

FOOT SW R FOOT SW L 

ANGLE DATA MH 

• 

ACCEL DATA OOH 
BRAKE DATA OOH --,f- V ARIA8LE VALUE 

t. II 0 · ... n en t:,e ACCSLERTOR/BRAKE is mav-=d the maximum distance, the 

;::~n O~j ~:::AR ( see pa g e 24 ) . turn s approximatel y 180 degrees. 

-1 0-

-.---- _,o;e¥ QiA i I 
, 

\ 
\ 
r' , ,,. 



e o: 

10. EPROM LOCATIO:-'-

G 
@ 

© 
© 

' . 

ASSY 

ASSY 

ASSY 

ASSY 

CONTROL BD 834-5668 

SOUND BD 834-5670-

RO~ BD 834 - 5669 

"1 , 

} ASSY GAME BD A 
834-5667-01 

ASSY GAME BD B 
834-5706-01 

~'-'" ,.".--.. / ~'\t.!J . 

lea len 

DO IC51 re83 

lell IC21I 

DO 
DO 

len 

D 

\ o 

® ASSY CPU BD 834-5704"61 ~. 
-""'=. - \ " 

-/ 

urp ) IC LOCATIONS NUMBERS MAIN FUNCTIONS 

11 IC 6 IE PR- 6915A .MAIN PROGRAM 
2 IC 8 IEPR- 6916 ' MAIN PROGRAM 

3 1 IC 20 I EPR- 6917Aj MAIN PROGRAM 

4! IC 22 EPR- 691 MAIN PROGRAM 

51 IC 51 EPR- 6919 S\.iB PROGRAM 

61 IC 63 EPR - 6920 I SUB PROGRA~! I 
7 IC 108 I EPR - 6840 I ROAD CHARACTER 

-1 1-

Ie 108 

CJ 

DIP SW 

CJ 2 
01 

Ie' 



\'fl 
"--L_® .;SSY CO:-iTROL BD 834-5668 

CD@@ 

/ I I 
~ I / 1 r. . .. I 
h Ot-:O: . .'O 
~ Ie 7 IC23 IC:;a 

b • 

. . © ASSY SOUND BD 834-5670 " .. 

CD @ @ 

.,--""-.:- rc::=:v'/------\\ -+-' I •• -;.. cf 
len 

D 
Ie , 

._-:.. .. '----_____ ---1 
--"'. _'ri" _ _ ;.r 

. -~ . . 

-: --
"<;;. .-

- .J_ . , 

ASSY -ROY! BD !J3.l-5669 

. 

Ie locations NUmbers Main functions 

IC 7 I EPR- 6843 r--:2+----"IC-::-:-2'-3 --+-1 -"E"'P.o.R'-_-'684=2'-l Letters & 
i 

characters i 3 IC 38 1 EPR-6841 

..... 
' . 

I'" IC location~ Numbers !vIain {unctions 

1 IC 73 EPR-6833 Driving and 
2 IC 5 t:PR-6831 

other sounds 
3 IC 6 EPR-6832I 

. 
1\1 Ie locations I Numbers Main (unctions 

I I IC 27 1 EPR 68191 
I 2 1 IC 34 I EPR-6820 

31 IC 28 I EPR-6821 
4 1 IC 35 EPR-6822 
5 1 IC 29 EPR-6823 
6 1 IC 36 I EPR-6824 

7 1 IC 30 I EPR-6825 Scenery figures 

81 IC 37 I EPR-6826 
9 1 IC 31 I EPR-6827 

10 I IC 38 • EPR-6828 

11 1 IC 32 I EPR-6829 
12 1 IC 39 I EPR-6830 

13 1 IC 18 , ) I EPR-6845 

14 1 IC 25 I EPR 6846 

-12-

, 
I 

I 



l 
J 

I L SELF-TESTING 

The main purpose of these tests are to check the operations 

the game boards, to find the defects if any, to adjust the 

monitor colors properly, and to make sure the sounds are 

produced satisfactorily. It is also performed to indicate 

assignments of the dip switches, check bookkeeping · function 

etc. 

KIND OF TESTS 
• , 

1) Me!T1ory Test: To check the EPROM programs and th,e map are 
' q 

of the RAMs. 

2) Input Test: To check the machine's inclining angle and 

test the operation of the accelerator, brak 

coin switches, etc. 

3) Output Test: To test the op~r~tion of the sta rt lamp. 

4) Sound Test: To check the quality of the sounds produced 

the PCB and the video disc, and adjust the 

balance of the speakers. 

5) CRT Test: 

6) Dip, Swi t c:, 

To check if the colors on the monitor are 

displayed correctly, and to adjust the 

linearity . 

Assignment: To indicate each dip~ switch assignment. 

7) Bookkeeping: To indicate information data on average scar 

and average play time, etc . 

• 

-13-

r, 
I · 

l 

,I 

--~.~~,--~--~.~~~~-~==-~,-~~~~~~~~~~j~ 



o f 

he 

a 

by 

1. TEST OPERATION 

( I) Push the test switch and Fig. 1 will be shown on the 

screen. 

( 2) Select CONTINUE or INDIVIDUAL by using the START button. 

DIAGNOSTIC 
=0 [ CONTINUE J 
.. MEMORY TEST 

INPUT TEST 
OUTPUT TEST 
SOUND TeST 
C.R .T. TEST 

DI? SWITCH ASSIGNNIENT 
BOOKKEEPING 
EXIT 

~:: i.ECT BY ACCELERATOR 
. ?L"~ rt TEST SWITCH! 

FIG. 1 

(3) Move the accelerator to- bring the 

arrow to the desired position. 

SELECT BY ACCELERATOR PUSH TEST SWITCH 

(Select the desired test item by using 

the accelerator and push the test 

switch button.) 

[CONTINUE] : 

o Bring the arrow sign (by operating the 

control lever) to CONTINUE first, and 

move it to one of the tests to start. 

Push the TEST button, and the tests 

will be performed in order, one by 

one, starting from the test where the 

arr ow was originally set to the EXIT. 

a If t~e START button is pushed when the 

arro w is at CONTINUE I it will change 

to INDIVIDUAL. Pushing it again 

returns it to CONTINUE. 

[INDIVIDUAL]: 

o If the arrow is at INDIVIDUAL first 

and brought to a certain test which 

you want to conduct, only that test is 

performed by pushing the TEST button . 

-14-



rn. 

T<f' 
ing 

the 

od 

Ie 

he 

is 

(4) When each test is finished in the case of CONTINUE,push th 

TEST button, and "it will automatically go ~ into -the follow­

ing test. If the TEST button is pushed in ,the case of 

INDIVIDUAL, FIG. 1 is shown. If you want to end the test 

mode at this time, bring the arrow to EXIT and push the 

TEST button, and it will retur 'n to the ADVERTISEMENT mode. 

2. TEST ITEMS 

(1) Memory Test: 

DIAGNOSTIC 
MEMORY TEST 

* * ROMS TEST * * 
IC 8 GOOD IC 6 GOOD IC 51 GOOD 
IC 22 GOOD IC 20 GOOD IC 63 GOOD 

* * RAMS TEST ,. * 
IC 54 GOOD IC 74 GOOD IC 90 GOOD 
IC 66 GOOD IC 75 GOOD IC 104 GOOD 
IC 73 GOOD IC 2 GOOD IC 10 GOOD 
IC 52 GOOD IC 1 GOOD IC 24 GOOD 
IC 46 GOOD IC 58 GOOD 

Indication of "GOOD" following the IC No. means, the IC is all 

right. Push the TEST button to proceed to the following test 
item. 

(2 )Input Test 

\.. 

DIAGNOSTICS 
INPUT TEST 

COIN # 1 ' START 
COIN # 2 SERVICE 

,-_._--------------------- . 

~ f99_T_ ~~ ~- ____ ~99:r_ ~~ _I,..'-: -r-
ANGLE 
ACCEL 
BRAKE 

DATA 
DATA 
DATA 

SOH 
OOH 
OOH 

-15-

Applicable only for the 

RIDE ON type 

(not the UPRIGHT type ). 



-. 

l : _~, 
L .. ~.;.. 
I ~~··· 

• ~~~~!O 

\ . 

1. Operat.e the dip switches. When "ON" is indicated at the 

right side of a certain tested item, the item is OK . 
• 

2. If the DATA value decreases when the bike is inclined to the 

right, or increases when it is inclined to the left the 

testing is OK (the data is indicated in the form of 

hexadecimal values) . Make adjustment kn a manner so that in 

the static condition the value shows SOH. 

3. If the data value increases when the accelerator/ brake is 

applied and the value ranges between "DOH" and "4H" when " it 

is returned to its orlginal position, then the item t est is 

OK. 

o When the test is ended, push the TEST button. 

(3) Output Test 

DIAGNOSTIC 

OUTPUT TEST 

START LAMP 

If the start LAMP lights up, it is functioning properly. 

Push the TEST button when the testing has been completed" 

. ~16-



(4) Sound Test 

the 

DIAGNOSTICS 
SOUND TEST 

, 
in 

I ALARM I 9 SLIP 
- 2 ALARM 2 10 CRASH 

3 ALAR~I 3 II REBOUND 
4 ALAR:'I 1 12 SAFETY Z01\E , 5 NA~IE ENTRY I 13 "IY BIKE 
6 NA:VIE ENTRY 2 14 OTHER BIKE R 

it " TITLE SOUND 15 OTHER BIKE L , 
is 

8 GO.-\L SOUND 

SELECT BY ACCELERATOR 
PUSH START SWITCH! 

When the test has been completed, push the TEST button. 

(S i C.R.T. TEST 

LIGHT SLUE 
YELLOW 

/ 
DIAGNOSTIC / 

C.R.T . TEST I 
RGB COLOR BAR I 

BLACKt--~:~~~b!~~;;J:~':~;;~~ 
1 REO 

\ GREEN 

I BLUE 

C.R.T. POSITION CHECK 

When the test has been completed , push the TEST button. 



. 

-. 

(6) DIP SWITCH ASSIGNMENTS 

1 

, , 
, , 

DIAGNOSTIC 

DIP SWITCH ASSIGNMENTS 
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

DIP SW. 1 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 
DIP SW. 2 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 

Present setting of the Di, 
Swi tches. 

Coin Switch Setting. 

1 2 3 4 COIN SW ;1 1 COIN 1 CREOIT 
With or without sound 

I~-~~~~~-----l on the ADVERTISEMENT mode. 
5578 COIN SW :2 1 COIN 1 CREDIT 

1 ADVERTISE SOUND 
23 GAME DIFFICULTY 

<5 l'IME ADJ. 
6 PLAY MUSIC 

____________ -ySetting of the game 
- difficulty level. 

----setting of t~e game difficulty 
level by time. 

(7) Bookkeeping i nformation 

DIAGNOSTIC 

BOOKKEEPING 
~usage frequency of coi~ chute 1 

~ -------r-usage frequency of coin chute 2 

o I . Number of coin credi ts 

o ____ It-usage frequency of service swi teh 

o -----t--Number of credi ts 

COIN CHUTE ;J 

CO.N CHUTE ' 2 

COIN CREDIT 

SERVICE CREDIT 

TOTAL CREDIT 

TOTAL TIME OH OM OS Operating time (hour - minute-second) 
PUSH START BUTTON r 

data that falls within the range of up to 999H 59M 595 

be memoriz~d. The above screen indication is for tes t ing. 

th e tests are finished , push the START button and the 

will be shown : 

-18-



he 

.d 

DlAGNOSTIC 

BOOKKEPING 

NUMBER OF GAM ES 203 

AVE. SCORE 7230 

TOP-SCORE 9320 

LOW-SCORE 4230 

•• GAylE TIME ++ 

TOTAL OH OM Os 

AVERAGE OH OM Os 

LONGEST OH OM Os 
PUSH START BUTTON ~ 

Every ti:-ne the TEST button is pressed, the bookkeping test 

display :s repeated . Whe~ the test is finished, push the TES ~ 

bu'Cton t o end the tes ~ (in t:.he: case of "I~D::;:"lIDGAL", how"ever, 

the tes~ mode returns to Fig. 1 first) . 

NOTE : a Once the power source is turned OFF, all the bookkee9· 

data will be completely cleared . 

a If any data exceeds the bookkeeping functionls capaci 

"OVERFLOW " will be indi cated on the screen and result 

the stoppage of said function. At this time , turn th 

power OFF and turn it back ON again for reuse . 

lSI EXIT 

In the state as shown in Fig. 1, operate the handle to br 

the arrow t o EXIT and push the TEST button. The self­

testing will then end and return to the ADERTISING mode. 

-1 9-



og 

" ~i ,,..: 
~' 

~. 12. REMOVING THE HANDLE COVER ""., .. . ~­
Hot 

1 1. When adjusting the ACCELERATOR , BRAKE, etc . , remove the 

\ 
< . 
-, ' 

HANDLE COVER by using the following procedure: 

SCREW a 

-- TAMPERPROOF WRENCH 
MS (540- 0007) 

HANDLE COVER 
HN -50J6 

SCREW e 

/ 
..0 ..&l "\ _ SCREW A 

~ ) ) (TAMPERPROOF 

'" M5><10 

,~~ CO 0: ~ 
\ \«;;:;t' \ '\ .f \ \ 8RAe"T 8 

\ 
BRACKET A t. t tiN-SOu 
HN-5043 ~ 

1 I 

SCREW) 

'n~~~f) SCREW "A \ II X ( TA~P,¥APAOOF SCREW) 

MSx TO SCREW 9 ( T AMPERPROOF SCREW) 
MS >Cl0 

PROCEDURE 

" Q) Remove 4 S~REWS A which fasten BRACKET A and BRACKET B by 

Using the TAMPERPROOF WRENCH (MS) . 

Remove 4 SCREWS B which fasten the HANDLE COVER by using the 
TAMPERPROOF \-/RENCH (MS) . 

" fhe HANDLE COVER can be detached from the HANDLE ONIT in 

accordance with the above procedures Q;l and(]. It is 

Completely removabl e from the MAIN CABINET by pulling out the 
CONNECTOR (orange, 4P). ' 

-20- ' 



Rev, J 

'J 

13. -REMOVING THE HANDLE UNIT 

o When adjusting the ACCELERATOR VOLUME and BRAKE VOLUME, remove 

the HANDLE UNIT by using the following procedure: 

TAMPERPROOF SCREW 

TAMPERPROOF SCREW 
M8x25 

M8x25 

~~ 
~ I 
1\-1 

/-'] /l i I 
____ "'"-'-- ) I / 1 

------{L ~~ ~~/ " I 

('~ / t J I . 

, ~ (;O)~~· I ( \ / / y--'-' 

~\\ \:.:,' 
,,~\,C ~\ ~ , ~_t.:' r-f' \ '---..: 

V~W~~lf" 
TAMPERPROOF SCREW ·--·",J",,-,.I_ ---

M8x25 

/ 
TAMPERPROOF WRENCH 
540-0009 

DISASSEMBLING PROCEDURE 

( 

For the adjustment of the ACCELERATOR/BRAKE volumes , take off 

the 6 TAMPERPROOF SCREWS by using the TAMPERPROOf WRENCH and 

remove the HANDLE UNIT as shown above. Refer to the separate 

item, ADJUSTING THE ACCELERATOR/BRAKE VOLUMES. 

-21-



• 

14. REMOVING THE WINDOW MASK 

o When cleaning the monitor screen, the back of the WINDOW 

GLASS, the PLASTIC PLATE, etc., remove the WINDOW MASK from 

the CABINET by using the following procedure: 

CAB [NET 

SCREWS A 
M4X 14 

[

W[NDOIV GLASS 
HN-I039 

'l PLASnC PLATE 
I AB-1IS1Y 

--J X 

~ HANDLE UNrT 
HN-BOOO I 

• PROCEDURE 

J'Refer t o REMOVING THE HANDLE UNI'r (page 21 ), 

The HANDLE UNIT can be opened in the direction of X and then 

the WINDCW MASK removed in the direction of Y . 

. " ~ Remove BRACKET A which fastens the WINDOW GLASS by taking off 

2 SCREWS A. In the above procedure, the WINDOW GLASS and the 

PLASTIC PLATE c~n be removed for cleaning from the CABINET. 

-22-

.' 



m 

{ 

15. REPLACING THE ACCELERATOR / BRAKE VOLUME CONTROLS 

PINION 
601-5415 

PINION 

DISASSEMBLI:\G PROCEDURE 

VOLUME 

601 -5415 

VOLUME oK B TY 
./ 220-0094 

NUT A 

NUT M4 

-:-.'\UCl:.LERATOR VOLUME 

BRACKET HN-5!01 

E NUT r"I4 

H.-'.:-iDLE UNIT HN-50001 

• 

1. To remove the BRACKET from the HANDLE UNIT , take of :: the 4 

FLANGE NUTS which fasten the BRACKET. 

2. To remove the PINION GEAR attached to the VOLUME SHAFT to ~ 

replaced , release the 2 SET SCREWS that fasten the PINION 

GEAR . 

3. The VOLUME CONTROL can be removed from the BRACKET by 

taking off the VOLUME SHAFT ' S NUT A. 

4. After the replac ement has been made, reassemble them in 

sequential order opposite from the above procedure . 

-23- -

"' -



.. 

16. REPLACING THE ACCELERATOR I BRAKE WIRES 

NUT B 

NUT A 

AC CE LERATOR WIRE 

HN-5112 

ACCELERATOR ARM 

I-IN-5102 

ACCE L ERATOR 

I-(N-SIOS 

BRAKE 
HN-5 110 

HN-5'08 

HANDLE COVEA 

HN-5036 

BRAKE WIRE 

HN-SIIl 13 

~,............NUTD 

"" SRAKE LEVER 

BRAKE WIRE 

HN-5113 

BRAKE ARM 

HN-5103 

VOLUME SHAF T 

SIDE PINION GEAR 

VOLUME SHAFT 

ACCELERATOR SIDE PINION GEAR 

501-5415 

ACCE:....ERATOR WIRE HN-S1l2 

r--- LOWE.=I CASE HN-5009 

~ ACCELERATOR CASE HN-3008 

t- .; @(~~X " '. 

/ 

UPPER CASE 

HN-:oJl0 

THE ACCELER.ATOR WIRE 

~ \.-II ~ GRIP 109-0009 

~ "~ I~SPACER HN-5"5 

~./ SCREW (TAMPEAPROOF SCREWS M5x201 

RemO'le the HANDLE COVER (for the removal method, page 20 .) 

Take off 2 TAMPERPROOF SCREl-iS A to disasse!1",ble the UPPER CASE 

and the LOWER CASE from the ACCELERATOR CASE. 

'··0 In the above second illustration, the ACCELERATOR WIRE which 

is attached to the LOWER CASE can be removed by turning the 

LOWER CASe counterclockwise . 

. ~ In the above first illustration, after rem ov ing the 

ACCELERATOR SPRING, r elease NUT A t o take off · the· ACCELERATOR 

WIRE. 

REPLACING THE BRAKE IVIHE 

Remove the HANDLE COVER (for the removal method , page~.) 

Release the BRAKE LEVER ' S NUT C to remove the BRAKE WIRE. 

Take off the BRAKE SPRING and NUT 8 to completely remove the 

BRAKE WIRE from the HANDLE UNIT. 

- 24-



17. PARTS LIST 

CD TOP ASSY HANG-ON (HN-00001) ( 0 -1/2) 

'----@ 

I GEAR 

" 

M5:.c20) 

® 

(J) 

/ 
f 

--@ 

-25- , 

--------------~------



,--------~-

, , 
, 

CD TOP ASSY HANG-ON (HN-00001) ( 0-212) 

, , 
" , , 

'1 , 

" • 
.. 
, , , 
" ,', , 

ITEM NO, 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

PART NO, 

HN-lOOO2 
HN-40002 
HN-SOOOI 
834-5667-01 
834-57(6-01 
540-0007 
540-0015 
540-0009 
HN-S112 
HN-5113 
107-0009 
220-0094 
220-5130 
422-0057 

420-5247 

DESCRIPTION 

ASSY CABrNET 
ASSY POWER SUPPLY 
ASSY HANDLE 
ASSY GAME BOARD A 
ASSY GAME BOARD ,; 
WRENCH FOR TAMPERPROOF SCREW M5 
WRENCH FOR TAMPERPROOF SCREW M6 
WRENCH FOR n,,[PERPROOF SCREW ~f8 
ACCELERATOR WIR E S 
BRAKE IVIRE S 
GRIP LEFT & ACCEL 
VOLUME CONTROL 5n: Q B TYPE: 
VOLUME CO"iTROL B-5K Q 
PLA Y f:-:STR SH 

DfSPLAY "fA"'UAL 20 ' 

-26-

" 



- @ ASSY CABINET (HN-10002) ( D-1I3 ) 

. ~ 
rl -_. 

~l 

(03) (~ 

I 

-. 

II II 
rT7 

L 
II 

JL . \ . J II 

@3' C ' N 

" 
@ 0 "' _ f'i 

---- ------ - - - -----1 T Ii 
IIIW i8-Bf']_' . I 
Ilt~~GI' bJ il . I 

-
t ____ ___ . _______ __ ...1 

® 
@ © 

\ , 

\0~~ 

-27-

, I 



; ., , 

Q) A SSY CA BINET ( HN-1 0002) ( 0 -213 ) 

ITEM NO. 

I 
2 
3 
4 

o 
6 
7 
8 
II 
12 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
24 
25 
36 
37 
38 
43 

101 
102 
103 

104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 . 
III 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 

PART NO. 

HN- IOs7 
HN-1036 
HN-1037 
HN-1038 • 
HN- 1039 
HN- 1040 
HN-1056 
HN-I042 
Hl\' - 1045 
HN - I063 
HN-1053 
H?\"-1055 
MO-I051X 
A8-1151 Y 
.A.B-1206 
)'[O-1215Y 
VE-I036 
20(}-S044 
109-0045 
80931 
SGB-3637-~ 

SGS-3637-3 
SG8-2637- ~ 

SCB-263i-8 
308-3637-9 
SGB-3637-10 
SGB- 3637-12 
SGB- 3637-17 
SCB-3637-l8 
TY<OI9 

SGB-263r--21 
SGB-3637-~O 

l05OCJ34 
2:20-'::064 
250-0011 
390-':: 108- 01 
39D-,s12Q-O! 
230-0..; 19 

28D-o·n8 
28D-0417 
209-0023 
211-0167 
211-0043 
211-0118 
211-0085 
211- 0073 
211- 0087 
211-0102 
211-0044 
211- 0080 
211- 0111 
211- 0060 
21 1-0081 

DESCRIPTION 

ASSY SUB-CAB 
ORNAMENT F RAME TOP 
ORNAMENT FRAME LOWER 
MASK BOARD 
WINDOW GLASS 
HOLDER BRKT 
METER BRKT 
FAN BRKT 
SW UNIT 
BILLBOARD PLATE 
WINDOW MASK 
CASH BOX 
GUARD PLATE 
TV MASK GRAY S"IO~E 
TV MASK T8 20 
COVER 
FL BRKT 
ASSY CLR DSPL 20 TYPE 
KEY HOLD!;" 
STICKER COIN METOR 
WIRE HARN F AN ~IOTER 
WIRE HARN FL 15W 
WIRE HARN EXT AC 1001' 
WIRE HARN AUDIO 
WIRE HARN RGB 
WIRE HARN EXT SOP 
WIRE HARN COIN MTR 
~lRE HARN EARTH 
V\~RE HAR;\ AC IN 
BRKT TV 
RUBBER CUSHIOI-i 
WIRE HARN EXT 12V 
WlRE HARN EXT FL 
BRKT MAh'l SW 
MAG C:-iTR 6 DIG DC 0 V 
AXIAL FLOW FAN AC 1001' 50-60 H, 
ASS\" FL LIGHT 15W SOH, PALCCK 
ASS \" FL LIGHT loW 60H, P .-ILCCK 
HAR:-iESS LUG 
CABLE & CON;\ 300L 
BUSHI NG STRAIN RELIEF 8.3 
TER"UNAL BINDll-iG POST BLACK 
CONN CLOSED £!-iD 
TER~[[NAL LUG ROUND lD 5 
CONN PLUG AMP 2P WHITE 
CONN CAP AMP 3P RED 
CONN PLUG AMP 2P BROWN 
CONN PLUG AMP 4P WHITE 
CONN PL UG AMP 4P BROWN 
CONN PLUG AMP 4P YELLOW 
CONN CAP AM P 2P WHITE 
CONN CAP AMP 2P BROWN 
CONN CAP AMP 2P YELLOW 
CONN CAP AMP 3P WH ITE 
CONN CAP AMP 3P BROWN 

-28-

, .. 
I 



o ASSY CABINET ( HN-10002) ( D-313 ) 

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

121 211-0072 CONN CAP AMP 4P WHITE 
122 211-0082 CONN CAP AMP 4P BROWN 
123 211-0084 CONN CAP AMP 9P BROWN 
124 211- 0065 CONN CAP A~!P 9P \VHITE 
12S 211-5105 CONN FEM SOP 
126 211-5034 CO;-';N FE M 6P 
127 211-004I CONN PIN AM P 
128 211-0042 CONN SOCKET AMP 
129 211-0005 CONN CRhv!P LOCK 
130 211-5047 CONTACT (AMP 172656-2) 
131 509-0029 SlY PB TYPE 
132 600-0110 CABLE & PLUG ASSY IV / EARTH (USA) 

600- 5007 CABLE & PLUG ASSY W/EARTH (ElJROPS) 

201 000-031(}-FS M SCR PH W/FS M3xlO 
202 000-0414 -S !VI SCR PH W/S M4x14 
203 000- OS 1 ()-S M SCR PH W /S MSxlO 
204 000-0SI6-?S M SCR PH W IFS MSx 16 .. 206 008-0416 T:-!P PRF SCR TH M4x16 
207 01(}-0406-F S- TITE SCR PH W/F i\'i4x6 

208 005-2513 IV SCR RH 3.5x13 
209 051-1)00. FLG NUT Mol 
212 000-0412 M SCR PH M4x12 
213 031-0425-8 CRG BLT BLK M4X25 
214 OOS-3113-F IV SCR RH IV/ F 3.1x13 

-29-



, . 
) 

® ASSY SUBCAB INET (HN-l057 ) ( D-3/ 3) 

\ 

f 
I 

./ 

©" 
- ® ~~ 

~ 

.ii-,' 
' ·N 

'."" . 

"" 
ILl 

@®® 

\ B 
V 

"" \ 

v · ~ 

n ' I 
wr: .::.01 I'lf 'ill 
illb . .J, ) II 

fJ ~ / l/ It-----'" ~ 

I 
~ 

Q 
.. ~It 

N 

® 
® -,-

-3~-



® ASSY SUBCABINET ( HN - 1057) ( 0-2/3 ) 

ITEM NO. PART NO . DESCRIPTION 

1 HN-1058 WOODEN CABI NET 
2 HN- 1024 BACK DOOR 
3 HN-1025 LID BOARD 
4 HN-1026 FLOOR :lIAT 
5 HN-1027 CORNER PROTECTOR A 
6 HN-I028 CORNER PROTECTOR B 
7 HN-1029 CORNER PROTECTOR C 
9 HN-I031 HANDLE UNIT BR.~CKET 

10 HN-I061 CORNER SASH 
11 HN-I033 ORNA.\ IE:\T PROTECTOR A 
12 HN-1034 ORNA:lIENT PROTECTOR B 
13 HN-I035 SPACER 
14 HN- IOSO SPACER RING 

) 15 HN-1051 LOWER COl", CHCTE 
16 HN-I052 LOCK BRKT 
17 TA-1079X LEG .-IDJUSTER BRKT 
18 TA-1010 H1~GE 148 
19 SH-2061X STOPPER 
20 A\' - 1107 Ge.-IRD PLATE 
21 DP-:148X L~G T~G 

22 DP-1167 T:\G LKG 
23 601-0455 LEG ADJUSTER 
24 222-5128-01 .-ISSY COIN CHL'TE 25' TWIN 

222-.5128-03 ASSY COIN CHC TE 25 ?i x2 TIV I ~ 

222-5128-94 ASSY COI~ CHeTE 1O"lx2 5DM 
25 220-5044-01 ,, 1..l,G NETIC LOCK IV /0 KE Y 
26 220-5045-01 KEY ~I.-ISTER FOR 220-5044-01 
27 220-5046 "IAG:\ETIC LOCK W/ KEYS 
28 117- 0062 PLATE LOCK RET .. \I"'ER 
29 SGB-3637- 5 WIRE H.-IRN SP RIGHT (MFG) 

SG8-3637-6 WIRE HAR1< SP LEFT U,IFG) 
31 SGB-3637-11 WIRE HAR1< CO I~ SW (MFG) 
32 HN-1059 LID PLATE 
33 HN-I060 FLOOR MAT FR01<T 
34 HN - I062 ORNAi'.IENT PLATE A 
36 HN-I067 HOLDER 
37 HN-5035 HINGE 246 

38 HN- I071 BAFFL E BOA RD 
39 HN-1070 SPACER , BOARD 

101 130-5001 SPEAKER 80HM III 120 
102 211- 0094 CONN PL UG AMP 2P RED 
103 211-0095 CONN PLUG AMP 2P OR.-I NGE 
104 211- 0073 CONN P LUG AMP 4P WHITE 
105 211-0041 CONN PIN AMP 
106 280-5015 F ASTON RCPT 187 
107 280-5016 FASTO N RCPT 205 
201 000-0416-5 M SCR PH W/S M4 x 16 
202 000-0430 M SCR PH W IS M4x30 
204 031-0525-B CRG BLT-BLK 
205 005-3113 W SCR RH 3.1x 13 

-31 -
__________________________________ ~M"~. 



,. 

, , 

., . 
< , 

A SS Y SUB CABINET ( HN-1057 ) ( 0-1/3) 

ITEM NO . PART ~O . DESCRIPTION 

206 005-3516-F W SCR RH W/F 3.5x16 
207 051-0004 FLO NUT M4 
208 051-0005 FLG NUT 
209 059-0007 HEX NUT 3/8-16 
210 060-000' FLT WSHR "I, 
213 046-0001 SCR NAIL TH H STNLS 1.5x16 
214 005-3516 'l,V SCR RH 3.5x 16 
215 000--0516-5 tv! SCR PH W/S ,,15x16 
216 008-0416 niP PRF SCR TH tv!4x16 

I. 

-32-



@ ASSY POWER SUPPLY EXPORT (HN-40002) (0-112) 

~l; 

\ C0® 0~ (;; -- -- 0@) /'-- ' " "'. / Ci 
/ ~o I y 1()5"~-"1 , - .:.... '- ---_/ !..... . Z , --

\ \ I 
, 

/1 ( ;~l :foS,{i~'i; , , 

\ 
, , I - - ' -- --

\ \ / I 

) 

\ \ \ 
I ' ~ ( I, " \ ! , ,I -$- -e-

11 n II -~ I~\ . j't - ,~, - ~ - -, / -f?r 

-4 ~ n lY ' / j-- ~/' , 
\ 

~ 
u u 

~ , s·./ 
8 -+- _ ' I~ -®- ~ 

% -® 
-qr 

~ 

~ Q] 
I 

t ~q 
-;::: '0 ";:J 

:§!: 
-'-

= . / 

\ 
8~ 

-33-



ASSY POWER SUPPLY EXPORT (HN-40002 ) ( 0-212 ) 

ITEM NO. PART NO . DESCRIPTION 

I HN- 4004 BASE 
2 GR - 4600 P IVR AMP DC 39V ISW 
3 S60-S068 PWR XFMP 90V-240V lOV 24V 100V 
4 421-6071 FUSE INSTR 

'l, S 421-6092 FUSE INSTR , 
. 81319 STICKER 120V 

80666 STICKER 200V 
80556 STICKER 220 \' 
80595 STICKER 230V 
80309 STICKER 240V 

6 HN-4003 COVER 
7 SGB-3636-1 WIRE H ARN PWR SPL Y 

SGB-3637-1 IVIRE HARN PIVR SPLY 
101 117-0068 TERMINAL PLATE IL3P 
102 211-0174 TER';IINAL PLATE SP 
103 150-0173 CAP E 4700i'vfF SOV C-TYPE 
104 400-5035 S\V REG 90V -240V 5V 10:-\ 
l(), 481-0065 DIODE BRIDGE S2VB10 
106 S14- 0045 Fe HLDR IV/COVER 
107 514-0064 H ' HLDR 2P IV/COVER 
IDS 514-0036 FG 3..1 6.4x301-li\l 

S14-0036 FU SA 6.4 X30)'E'vI 
109 514-0040 FC 404. 6.4x30l\L\t{ 
11 0 514--0034 FC 5..1 6,4x30:\L\i 
lli 601-0429 "OISE FL TR AC2S0V 
112 60 1-0769 STAPLE ;\'u.x ;:3 
113 280-0419 HARNESS WG 
114 211-0167 TER';I!NAL Ll:G RO;j ND IDS 
115 211-0097 CO"N PLUG .;:VIP 3P RED 
11 6 ?ll-OOSO CO:\:\ CAP .. U .IP 2P 9RU ·':;'; 
117 211-0115 CO"N CAP .nIP 2P RE D 
118 211-0116 CO"" CAP A';IP 2P OR.'."GE 
119 211-0072 CO"N CAP A.\IP 4P WHITE 
120 211-0123 CO ,,'I CAP A.\tlP 4P YEL LOW 

1:-:' -'21 211-0157 CO"N FH1 3P 
. 122 211-0158 CO ,,'I FHI 6P 

222 211-5101 COi\N FE).I lOP 
124 211-004 1 CO\" PI" A"IP 
125 211-0042 CO\'1 SOCKET AMP 
126 211-0005 CO\N CRIMP LOCK 
127 211-5017 CO"T,\CT (A"'IP 172656- 2 1 
128 211-0044 CO"N CAP .-I"·IP 2P \VHiTE 
201 000-0414- FS M SCR PH \VIFS ~\l14X14 
202 005-3110 IV SCR RH 3.1XIO 
203 005-3113-F IV SCR RH W/F 3.1x13 
204 005-3120 IV SCR RH 3.1x20 

" 

~. 

) , 
> ::. 
'0':;,' 
]t". 

r L o . 
-'l.-c 

~. ; ~ 

!t\ 

I -34-< 
.~. 

~. 



o 

' . .... 

,J 

~ . , 
lOa 

® A SS Y HA NDLE ( HN-5000 1 ) (0-313 ) 

ITEM NO. PART NO. 

106 211-0059 
107 211-0101 
108 211-0064 
109 211-0121 
110 211-0122 
111 211-0041 
112 211-0042 
113 280-0472 
114 280-0419 
115 601-5003 
116 211-0043 
117 2S0-0132 

'S 280-500S 
214-00S1 
390-0116 
000-0406-S 
OOO-05i4 
006-3520 
010-030S-? 
010-040S-, 
008-0.510 
030-0612 

;0-0004 
- 0008 

"1005 
'16 

7 

,q 

\ " J 

VOl9 
V05-3113-F 
02S-0014 
001-0410 

,<5 000-0516-S 
226 001-0512 
m 029-0043 
228 060-0006 
229 000-0410- FS 
230 054-0005 
231 054-0006 

DESCRIPTION 

CONN PLUG AMP 3P WHITE 
CONN PLUG AMP 4P ORANGE 
CONN PLUG AMP 9P WHITE 
CONN CAP AMP 4P RED 
CONN CAP AMP 4P ORA~GE 
CONN PIN AMP 
CONN SOCKET AMP 
FASTON RCPT 110 
HAR~ESS LlJG 
FREE BlJSH 
CONN PLlJG A~IP 2P WHITE 
CLA~1P CORD PLASTIC ID ,0';'m 
CORD CLAMP ¢ 15 
WEDGE BASE SOCKET ASSY 
LA"IP WEDGE BASE TYPE 14'i 0.24A 
M SCR PH M4x6 
M SCR PH W /S .:v15x!4 
W SCR FH 3.5x20 
S-TlTE SCR PH WIF ~13xS 

S-TITE SCR PH IV IF I-I,x8 
T)'I? PRF sea TH .\15;< 10 
HEX BLT M6xI2 
HEX NUT M4 
HEX NUT MS 
FLG NUT M;; 
HEX NUT MI4 
HEX NUT M12 1'"=1.75 
FLT IVSHR WI4 
FLT WSHR MS 
SPR WSHR M6 
SPR WSHR M8 
E RI:--1G 6mm 
SPR WSHR BLK M12 
SPR WSHR MI4 
W SCR RH W/F 3.lx13 
SET SCR HEX SKT CP lJNBR ,14X4 
M SCR FH M4x 10 
M SCR PH W/S M5xl6 
M SCR FH M5Xl2 
M SCR FH M6x35 
FLT WASHER M6 
M SCREW PH W, FS M4 xI0 
U NUT M5 
U NljT M6 

- 37-



® ASSY ( HN-51 11 ) CON TRO L 

, . 1\0 , 

( 0 -1 / 2 ) 

, , 

, , II II 

~ _ _ ~~"1'~_ . 
I i 

- , I 

-

~, I 

\ ~ , 
. , ,.--..., . 

"--' .: 

-j: . I ' . . i 
[ 
i ' 

~38-



- ,: 

" 

I 

! . 

HIJ- 40002 
. . \' dQcol -, 

..." 5 I ;:or. 



.--~
 -

I 
~§~"~

r-~1',~, ~
~I~~'

~ j 
\ )

 '~ J
 ',

~. n 
_I

 
c 

, 1
 . H

Ill 
J
, 

_~
II
_
-
-
-
-
_
'
-
-

0;1
 

1 
" 

--
-

--
'
1
-~,

~Jt
f,,

J 
_I

. 
-

-
-

-
-
-

--
-

-
--

JI
 

I • 

>-
-' 

-
-
-
-

co
 

• 

U
l 

('
) :I:
 

t<J
 

;5:
 

;J>
 ..., .....
 

" ,
 

," 
<

-
." I·

 

" 
I'

, 

'" 
" 

" 
1 , ,
 

f.{~~
it~~J

 ---
---

-r--
----

-
-
-
-
-

--
-
r
 
-~~f.

-lf::
I-r-lr:-',l

fjf,:I'~I
-

I',
,' 

I 
,I"

 " 
,,-

,I
" 

':
 

-
-r

-] 
1 

,,
' 
'I' 

"1
'J

[ll
lf,

j 
i-

l ~ ~ 
m

;; 
d 

I 
I-

I 
~ll~l

'SI~'
 ",'" 

----.,'
 

~
 

~~ 
:c 

",
 

()
J 

I •
. 

I
I
 

"
. 

~: I
?q

~_
t'/I

I 
[-~

~l~!I~t
ll.I--

-T_; --
---

, 
~ 

[};
,;J 

,
-

I,~ 
",;;;

 
U!L

~;"
: 

AI'I
't,I~

~ll~
 

L
C

J
 0

 
I 

. 
..

.:
)p

. 
",

"
"

-:
0 

-
-
-

I 
(
\ 

11
1 

I 
_I

H
 ~L

 
'~
l
 

[---
J 

~J 
. 

~\t 
~"

 
~~;

:.
~d
l-

~~
. 

:~R
 

•
•

. 
.
.
.
.
 

.
.
b

k
"
,
i
 

~ 
1 •

. ,
,1

 
"

. 
I 

_. 
-

. 
.. 

. 
, 

~;
 
~
 " 

-
. _

._
.-

¥ 
I 

J 
. 

I 
I 

r 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

J 
I 

I 
,~
 J

 
I

. 
I 

I 
• 

I 
t 

1 
J 

;;
 

1 
IIF.

,. 
~D
f'
) 
LJ

 
." 

'" ,
:)_. _

lio
n 

~t
lt

 1:
f'r"

I'I'I
'T+

'1'
1t 

11''1
''11'

,: 
~1 ':

LS
L1'

 I',:
 

-,:J
Y"I

'j-J
',; 

T
~
 -'_

 
~ 

~i 
:;',~

 =i
r~l

f 
'''II''~ 

;1"II'II
"'II':ll

'~':~'II
~1 

"I"
 'j

 
1]

"1
 

:"1
 

"\-"
i 

'~'I"
I'I"1 

I-J-
:;-';'

-'~I'[
l 

-I
 

"I
 

::;~:
,I@-

" 
V

I 
11

 
I 

'I
' 

"
'
I
'
 

. 
• 

,.
.

~'
 

•
•
•

•
• 

t,
 
~ 

.• 
1 

I)
, 

• 
_

_
 lI

fI
L

 
~,
 

•.
 

" 
lJ 

. 
p 

1
.'1

0 
r-

[I
 

('
) b .....
 

:>
 

C'
l 

P:
l :>
 

is:
 

~'u
rtt

'l
~l'~

~t~
lr~

l-
rl 

i 
II~ 

, 
,:, ,

;, 
..

 -.
, 
.
,
~
 

_1
_ f

I 
( 

'.,:
.!:

, 
_I"

 
~'

;.
~ 

~~:
:. -

iiT
L 

I~: 
~ 

'
"
"
;
"
'

1 11
: 

~/:
,~ 

!:i,l
'I!J 

"I
 

Ii 
r-"l

/w
,lj7

fJ 
~ 

~ 
,"

"
, 

,i 
~"

.i 
-,
,~
 

I 
I' 

'-
~ 
r 

.. ~
 r

 
.' 

J 
' 

:;;
 

.. 
~ 

Iv
 

'--
r~' 

: 
•
. 

(~I
 

,I
I::"

 
er

e 
~DI

') 

L..,
:il~

: 1
 1,

 .,
;i

 
1: 
."~ 

,'~'
~+ (~i

" '~)~I
 y (1 

if 
J' 

Y
 

_
_

_
_

_
_

 .:1 
-

L[f
.Tj

;'l"j
~-j"J 

-. 
1 -'"
 

o 1 , ,
 

'­
·
·
~

::
-"

-:-
s
·
-
'
~
"
"
"
"
'
~
 .....

......
.... _

 ....
.. '

,-

~.
..
 

, 
~'~

 
: 

~; 
~ 

, 
~ 

II
I 

-:
-;

.~
.~
 -

. 
~:

! 
.

. 1',r 1, ',1
," 

:
. 

:,
 
-
',

 /
' 

~ 
~,,

~. 
' 

•. 
, 

" 
, 

';
:,

 
,;, 

01:
,;1 

d~
 

l 
I:] 

;. ,
 ;,,:

 i 
-·

II
'"

!I
·
·
~
·
r
,
 

'~-
1"'

~ 
.~'

j 
'"

 
~ 

"J 
,,-':

:":
',: 

r 
,-

-
10

-
\"

' 
.
.
.
.
 

l-'
:r

-
_

.!
_ 

... .
Y 

"
',

. 
;,

; 
" 

-
-

--
.

..
. 

.,
 

.
..

. 
--

,.-
.-.
_

-
-

, 
'"

 , :: "; 
,"
'
-

--
--
-
-
-
-
-

'-

" 
" 


	Hang On01
	Hang On02
	Hang On03
	Hang On04
	Hang On05
	Hang On06
	Hang On07
	Hang On08
	Hang On09
	Hang On10
	Hang On11
	Hang On12
	Hang On13
	Hang On14
	Hang On15
	Hang On16
	Hang On17
	Hang On18
	Hang On19
	Hang On20
	Hang On21
	Hang On22
	Hang On23
	Hang On24
	Hang On25
	Hang On26
	Hang On27
	Hang On28
	Hang On29
	Hang On30
	Hang On31
	Hang On32
	Hang On33
	Hang On34
	Hang On35
	Hang On36
	Hang On37
	Hang On38
	Hang On39
	Hang On40



